

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS**  
**BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING**  
**DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT**  
**Orders served from 05/01/2023 through 05/05/2023**

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Medicine</b> HUSAM THAMIN ABED, M.D. Grand Rapids, MI	4301075802	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Unlicensed Person
<b>Medicine</b> DAN JOSHUA CASTRO, M.D. A/K/A DANIEL JOSHUA CASTRO McKinney, TX	4301097744	05/03/2023 Voluntarily Surrendered	Criminal Conviction; Insurance Fraud; Lack of Good Moral Character
<b>Medicine</b> DALE A D'MELLO, M.D. Lansing, MI	4301039175	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed	Incompetence; MAPS Violation; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
<b>Medicine</b> JOHN LOUIS DAVIS JR, M.D. Traverse City, MI	4301103346	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Criminal Conviction
<b>Medicine</b> J P EISENBERG, M.D. JAMES P EISENBERG Sylvania, OH	4301057288	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Medicine</b> MARK ADEL FALTAOUS, M.D. Bothell, WA	4301505814	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Medicine</b> SURENDRA KELWALA, M.D. Livonia, MI	4301043972	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed	Negligence
<b>Medicine</b> DAVID LAPIDES, M.D. Fort Myers, FL	4301503397	05/03/2023 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Voluntarily Surrendered	Criminal Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Medicine</b> PRITESH VIJAY LOHAR, M.D. Grand Rapids, MI	4301088981	06/02/2023 Voluntarily Surrendered	Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Medicine</b> SHAHID MASOOD, M.D. Joliet, IL	4301066769	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Medicine</b> MICHAEL THOMAS OWCZARZAK, M.D. Flint, MI	4301068046	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Limited Upon Reinstatement; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Sexual Misconduct Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence;
<b>Medicine</b> GARY RONALD PIERCE, M.D. Bingham Farms, MI	4301028737	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed	Incompetence; MAPS Violation; Negligence
<b>Medicine</b> SHIHAB ADEL RABH, M.D. Midland, MI	4301103624	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Incompetence; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
<b>Medicine</b> KASHIF GHULAM RASOOL, M.D. Troy, MI	4301083619	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Criminal Conviction; Incompetence; Insurance Fraud; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence
<b>Medicine</b> HUSSEIN TOUFIC SAAD, M.D. Dearborn, MI	4301092919	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Criminal Conviction; Incompetence; Insurance Fraud; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence
<b>Medicine</b> LOBELIA SAMAVATI, M.D. Bloomfield Hills, MI	4301084152	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; MAPS Violation; Negligence
<b>Medicine</b> VINITA SAIN SHARMA, M.D. Livonia, MI	4301048488	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Medicine</b> ZAHID M SHEIKH, M.D. Bloomfield Hills, MI	4301058357	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Revoked	Criminal Conviction; Incompetence; Insurance Fraud; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence; Unethical Business Practices
<b>Medicine</b> MOEHANID NAJIB TALIA, M.D. Farmington Hills, MI	4301058289	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Inadequate Informed Consent; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Medicine</b> SHAZIA WADOOD, M.D. Sterling Heights, MI	4301079852	05/03/2023 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Criminal Conviction; Incompetence; Negligence
<b>Medicine</b> KENNETH JEFFREY WOODSIDE, M.D. Ann Arbor, MI	4301088944	06/02/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Criminal Conviction
<b>Pharmacy</b> CHRISTOPHER ANDRE DAVIS, Ph.T., Ltd. Detroit, MI	5353006546	05/03/2023 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> SAINT CLAIR FAMILY PHARMACY LLC Saint Clair Shores, MI	5301011444	05/03/2023 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC; Technical Violation of Article 7

Date Submitted: 05/11/2023

\*\*Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at [www.michigan.gov/miplus](http://www.michigan.gov/miplus)

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: [www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA](http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA)

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: [www.michigan.gov/bpl](http://www.michigan.gov/bpl)